             MDE Semiconductor, Inc.
   78-150 Calle Tampico, Unit 210 La Quinta, CA. U.S.A. 92253  Tel: 760-564-8656 • Fax: 760-564-2414
      30KP SERIES PRELIMINARY
GLASS PASSIVATED JUNCTION TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
            VOLTAGE-30.0 TO 288 Volts
                           30000 Watt Peak Pulse Power
                FEATURES
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory P-600

CURRENT
(It)
mA
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@Ipp Vc (V)
 PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
Ipp (A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VRWM
IR (µA)
30KP30 30.00 38.40 43.80 50 57.5 522.0 5000
30KP30A 30.00 38.40 42.00 50 55.1 544.0 5000
30KP36 36.00 40.02 48.90 50 68.3 439.0 5000
30KP36A 36.00 40.02 44.22 50 61.7 486.0 5000
30KP39 39.00 43.32 52.92 50 73.7 407.0 2000
30KP39 39.00 43.32 47.88 50 67.1 447.0 2000
30KP42 42.00 46.68 57.06 50 79.6 377.0 1000
30KP42A 42.00 46.68 51.60 50 71.9 417.0 1000
30KP45 45.00 49.98 61.20 5 85.7 350.0 250
30KP45A 45.00 49.98 55.26 5 77.3 388.0 250
30KP48 48.00 53.34 65.40 5 89.8 334.0 20
30KP48A 48.00 53.34 58.98 5 81.5 368.0 20
30KP51 51.00 56.64 69.00 5 95.2 315.0 15
30KP51A 51.00 56.64 62.40 5 86.2 348.0 15
30KP54 54.00 60.00 73.20 5 101.4 296.0 10
30KP54A 54.00 60.00 66.60 5 92.3 325.0 10
30KP60 60.00 66.60 81.60 5 112.8 266.0 10
30KP60A 60.00 66.60 73.80 5 101.7 295.0 10
30KP66 66.00 73.20 89.40 5 120.5 249.0 10
30KP66A 66.00 73.20 81.00 5 109.1 275.0 10
30KP72 72.00 79.80 97.80 5 131.6 228.0 10
30KP72A 72.00 79.80 88.20 5 119.0 252.0 10
30KP78 78.00 86.40 105.60 5 142.9 210.0 10
30KP78A 78.00 86.40 95.40 5 128.8 233.0 10
30KP84 84.00 93.60 114.60 5 154.6 194.0 10
30KP84A 84.00 93.60 103.20 5 138.9 216.0 10
30KP90 90.00 100.20 122.40 5 161.3 186.0 10
30KP90A 90.00 100.20 111.00 5 146.3 205.0 10
30KP96 96.00 106.80 130.80 5 172.4 174.0 10
30KP96A 96.00 106.80 118.20 5 155.4 193.0 10
30KP102 102.00 113.40 138.60 5 182.9 164.0 10
30KP102A 102.00 113.40 125.40 5 165.7 181.0 10
30KP108 108.00 120.00 146.40 5 193.5 155.0 10
30KP108A 108.00 120.00 132.60 5 174.4 172.0 10
30KP120 120.00 133.20 162.60 5 214.3 140.0 10
30KP120A 120.00 133.20 147.00 5 194.8 154.0 10
30KP132 132.00 146.40 178.80 5 236.2 127.0 10
30KP132A 132.00 146.40 161.40 5 212.8 141.0 10
30KP144 144.00 160.20 195.60 5 258.6 116.0 10
30KP144A 144.00 160.20 177.00 5 232.6 129.0 10
30KP156 156.00 173.40 211.80 5 280.4 107.0 10
30KP156A 156.00 173.40 191.40 5 252.1 119.0 10
30KP168 168.00 186.60 228.00 5 300.0 100.0 10
30KP168A 168.00 186.60 206.40 5 272.7 110.0 10
30KP180 180.00 199.80 244.20 5 320.5 93.6 10
30KP180A 180.00 199.80 220.80 5 291.3 103.0 10
30KP198 198.00 220.20 269.40 5 353.8 84.8 10
30KP198A 198.00 220.20 243.60 5 319.5 93.9 10
6/12/01
            MDE Semiconductor, Inc.

CURRENT
(It)
mA
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@Ipp Vc (V)
 PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
Ipp (A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VRWM
IR (µA)
30KP216 216.00 240.00 293.40 5 385.4 77.8 10
30KP216A 216.00 240.00 265.20 5 348.4 86.1 10
30KP240 240.00 266.40 325.80 5 428.0 70.1 10
30KP240A 240.00 266.40 294.60 5 386.6 77.6 10
30KP258 256.00 286.80 350.40 5 460.1 65.2 10
30KP258A 256.00 286.80 316.80 5 416.1 72.1 10
30KP270 280.00 300.00 366.60 5 481.5 62.3 10
30KP270A 280.00 300.00 331.80 5 436.0 68.8 10